City of Trotwood

3035 Olive Road Trotwood, Ohio 45426 937.837.7771 www.trotwood.org



Meeting Agenda - Final

Wednesday, November 20, 2024

6:30 PM

Budget Workshop

Trotwood Community and Cultural Arts Center 4000 Lake Center Drive, Trotwood, Ohio 45426

<u>City Council</u>

Mayor Yvette F. Page
Vice Mayor Tyna R. Brown, Ward 4
Council Member Bettye L. Gales, Ward 1
Council Member Martha H. Clark, Ward 2
Council Member Charles Ron Vaughn, Ward 3
Council Member Rhonda C. Finley, At Large
Council Member Denise Moore, At Large
Clerk of Council Kara B. Landis

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Approve the Agenda
- V. Presentation

PR34-24 Presentation of the 2025 Proposed Annual Operating Budget (10-minute presentations)

Police Department
Fire and Rescue Department
Public Works Department
Finance Department
Planning and Development De

Planning and Development Department

Planning and Zoning Division

Code Enforcement and Inspection Division

Recreation Department Personnel Department City Manager Mayor and Council

Attachments: PR34-24 Presentation

VI. Adjourn